Bill No. Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance to enter into an 

Agreement with Independent Catalyst to provide professional services related to the 

City of Pittsburgh's Payroll and Human Resource systems in the amount of twenty four 

thousand six hundred dollars ($24,600).

2014-0948

COUNCILMAN DAN GILMAN PRESENTS:

Bill No. Resolution amending Resolution No. 554, effective August 12, 2013, entitled 

“Authorizing a cooperation agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of 

Pittsburgh designating URA as the City's agent in connection with a $882,990 Penn

[...]

the Acting Chief of Police, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a grant 

agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, 

Division of Highway Safety, Impaired Driving Grant (Federal Fiscal Year 2015), in the 

amount of eighty-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-six dollars and zero cents 

($89,996.00).

2014-0944

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into a 

professional services agreement with ESM Advisors, LLC for an organizational 

assessment and strategic evaluation of the City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police.  Cost 

not to exceed $32,340.00.

2014-0945

COUNCILWOMAN NATALIA RUDIAK PRESENTS:

Bill No. Resolution providing for the issuance of two warrants, one in the amount of ELEVEN 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($11,500.00) in favor of Duquesne Light 

Company and one the amount of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($7,500.00) in favor of Verizon Pennsylvania, L.L.C.'s damage claim in the amount of 

SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($7,500.00) both c/o Mark 

Hamilton, Esquire, Tucker Arensberg P.C., 1500 One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA  

15222,  releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from all liability arising from 

any and all claims in the civil action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny

[...]

13-93), for property damage claims arising from a December 26, 2012, 

incident when a City of Pittsburgh motor vehicle allegedly struck two utility pole at or 

about the intersection of Loyal Way and Amanda Avenue.

2014-0931

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($25,000.00), in favor of Diane Zion, c/o Austin P. 

Henry, Mills & Henry, 223 Fourth Avenue, 200 Benedum Trees Building, Pittsburgh, 

PA 15222, releasing and discharging Sergeant Terrence Donnelly, from direct liability 

in any and all claims in the United States District Court for the Western District of

[...]

Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for October 22, 2014 with an Affirmative 

Recommendation.2014-0925

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the Mayor to accept on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh a grant 

from E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Company in the total amount of Seventy Five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for the purpose of implementing the Green and Healthy 

Homes Initiative, and further authorizing the Mayor to (1) enter into an agreement or 

agreements with Green and Healthy Homes Initiative for professional services related 

to technical assistance in the onboarding process, and (2) spend remaining funds for

[...]

services agreements with the Goodwill of Southwestern Pennsylvania for the continued 

implementation, promotion and administration of the Pittsburgh Initiative to Reduce 

Crime, by adding Youth Opportunities Development and increasing the total amount 

not to exceed Two-Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars and no cents ($250,000.00).

2014-0879

R. DANIEL LAVELLESPONSOR(S):

Legislative History 

10/14/14 Read and referredCity Council

10/22/14 AMENDED PassedStanding Committee

10/22/14 Affirmatively 

Recommended as 

Amended

PassedStanding Committee

COUNCILMAN REV. RICKY BURGESS  PRESENTS COMMITTEE ON HUMAN